## resolution no. 16-73

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED	BY COUNCILMAN	John	McIntive	ON THE 7+h
DAY OF	M>7	, 1973.		

A RESOLUTION OF OPPOSITION TO THE DRAFT DATED APRIL 18, 1973, FROM THE MIAMI VALLEY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION DETAILING AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS OF THE . MIAMI VALLEY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the proposed amendments to the constitution and by-laws of The Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission could result in a Regional Planning Commission not based on representative government and not responsive to the needs of its local members; and

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville must protect the identity of its citizens and such protection would be jeopardized if the proposed amendments to the constitution and by-laws of the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission are adopted; and

WHEREAS, the original idea of the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission was to assist local government in its own planning and if other amendments are passed it would result in the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission being in a position to impose its planning on local governments in contravention to the original idea of the Regional Planning Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

That the Council of the City of Centerville hereby expresses its opposition to the proposed amendments of the constitution and by-laws of the Miami Valley Regional Planning Commission and requests that said amendments not be adopted.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned	d, Clerk of the	Council of the	City of Center	rville,
Ohio, hereby certifies	the foregoing t	o be a true and	d correct copy	of -
Resolution No.	_, passed by t	he Council of t	he City of Cer	nterville,
Ohio, on the	day of		_,1973.	1.5
			-	-
				16
	_	mario.	0 000	
	-	Clerk of the Council		

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisiona.

Department of La Robert N. Farquitar Municipal Attorney